Copyright © New Holland

‘ ‘ Click here to get the complete manual

=
>
<L
ol
ol
(=]
-
|
=
%)
Workshop
Manual
Workshop
Manual
Y% NEW HOLLAND
150B

PROVEN PERFORMANCE


https://hqservicemanual.com/home/index/detail/id/542

Copyright © New Holland

D150B
CRAWLER
Repair Manual
87693704 A - EU




Copyright © New Holland



D150B CRAWLER
Repair Manual
87693704 A - EU

Table of Contents
Description

General

Section Index - General
Standard Torque Specifications
Fluids and Lubricants

Metric Conversion Chart

Engine
Section Index- Engine
Engine and Radiator Removal and Installation
After Cooler
For Engine Repair, see the Engine Repair Manual 87519804

Fuel System

Section Index- Fuel System
For Fuel System Repair, see the Engine Repair Manual 87519804

Electrical

Section Index - Electrical

Removal and Installation of Electrical Components
Electrical Specifications and Troubleshooting
Batteries

Instrument Cluster

Tracks

Section Index - Tracks

Inspection of Track Components

Sealed and Lubricated Track (SALT)
Track Frame and Suspension

Idler, Track Adjuster, and Recoil Housing
Sprocket

Track Roller

CNH ltalia S.p.A.

Viale delle Nazioni, 55

41100 Modena

Italia 87693704 A - EU

Copyright © New Holland

Section Number

Tab 1

1001
1002
1003

Tab 2

2000
2003

Tab 3

Tab 4

4001
4002
4003
4005

Tab 5

5502
5504
5506
5508
5509
5511

Copyright © 2007 CNH ltalia S.p.A.
All rights reserved.

Printed in E.C.

Issued October, 2007



D150B CRAWLER
Repair Manual
87693704 A - EU

Table of Contents (Continued)
Description

Power Train

Section Index - Power Train

Hydrostatic Pumps and Motors System Overview

Removal and Installation of Hydrostatic Pumps and Motors
Hydrostatic Drive Specifications, Pressure Checks, Troubleshooting
Transmission Controller

Final Drives

Brakes

Section Index - Brakes
Removal and Installation of Brake Components
Brake System Troubleshooting

Hydraulics

Section Index - Hydraulics

How to Read Hydraulic Schematics

Removal and Installation of Hydraulic Components

Hydraulic System Specifications, Troubleshooting and Pressure Checks
Cleaning the Hydraulic System

Equipment Pump

Equipment Control Valve

Cylinders

Accumulator

Mounted Equipment

Section Index - Mounted Equipment

Pedals and Levers

Air Conditioning Troubleshooting and System Checks

Air Conditioning System Service

Removal and Installation of Heater and Air Conditioning System Components
Air Conditioning Compressor and Clutch

Dozer Blade

Rollover Protective Structure (ROPS) Cab Structural Frame (CSF)

Air and Mechanical Suspension Seats and Seat Belts

Ripper

CNH ltalia S.p.A.

Viale delle Nazioni, 55

41100 Modena

Italia 87693704 A - EU

Copyright © New Holland

Section Number

Tab 6

6000
6001
6002
6003
6007

Tab 7

7001
7002

Tab 8

8000
8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8010

Tab 9

9001
9003
9004
9005
9006
9007
9008
9009
9010

Copyright © 2007 CNH ltalia S.p.A.
All rights reserved.

Printed in E.C.

Issued October, 2007





