NEW HOLLAND D150B

Workshop Manual

Workshop Manual

Print No. 87693704 A - EU English - Printed in Italy



D150B CRAWLER

Repair Manual 87693704 A - EU

D150B CRAWLER Repair Manual 87693704 A - EU

Table of Contents

Description	Section Number
General	Tab 1
Section Index - General	
Standard Torque Specifications	1001
Fluids and Lubricants	1002
Metric Conversion Chart	1003
Engine	Tab 2
Section Index- Engine	
Engine and Radiator Removal and Installation	2000
After Cooler	2003
For Engine Repair, see the Engine Repair Manual 87519804	
Fuel System	Tab 3
Section Index- Fuel System	
For Fuel System Repair, see the Engine Repair Manual 87519804	
Electrical	Tab 4
Section Index - Electrical	
Removal and Installation of Electrical Components	4001
Electrical Specifications and Troubleshooting	4002
Batteries	4003
Instrument Cluster	4005
Tracks	Tab 5
Section Index - Tracks	
Inspection of Track Components	5502
Sealed and Lubricated Track (SALT)	5504
Track Frame and Suspension	5506
Idler, Track Adjuster, and Recoil Housing	5508
Sprocket	5509
Track Roller	5511

D150B CRAWLER Repair Manual 87693704 A - EU

Table of Contents (Continued)

Description	Section Number
Power Train	Tab 6
Section Index - Power Train	
Hydrostatic Pumps and Motors System Overview	6000
Removal and Installation of Hydrostatic Pumps and Motors	6001
Hydrostatic Drive Specifications, Pressure Checks, Troubleshooting	6002
Transmission Controller	6003
Final Drives	6007
Brakes	Tab 7
Section Index - Brakes	
Removal and Installation of Brake Components	7001
Brake System Troubleshooting	7002
Hydraulics	Tab 8
Section Index - Hydraulics	
How to Read Hydraulic Schematics	8000
Removal and Installation of Hydraulic Components	8001
Hydraulic System Specifications, Troubleshooting and Pressure Checks	8002
Cleaning the Hydraulic System	8003
Equipment Pump	8004
Equipment Control Valve	8005
Cylinders	8006
Accumulator	8010
Mounted Equipment	Tab 9
Section Index - Mounted Equipment	
Pedals and Levers	9001
Air Conditioning Troubleshooting and System Checks	9003
Air Conditioning System Service	9004
Removal and Installation of Heater and Air Conditioning System Components	9005
Air Conditioning Compressor and Clutch	9006
Dozer Blade	9007
Rollover Protective Structure (ROPS) Cab Structural Frame (CSF)	9008
Air and Mechanical Suspension Seats and Seat Belts	9009
Ripper	9010